



Ingredient Statement and Nutritional Information

#22013 Bear Claw

INGREDIENTS: PASTRY: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID), WATER, MARGARINE (LIQUID AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, WHEY SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, DEXTROSE, EGGS, FRESH YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, DRY MILK, DOUGH CONDITIONER (FLOUR, DIACTYLARTARIC ACID OF ESTERS OF MONO & DIGLYCERIDES (DATEM), DEXTROSE, BUTTER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA), AND L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, VANILLA FLAVOR, ORANGE FLAVOR, MILK FLAVOR. **FILLING:** DANISH CRUMBS, ALMOND PASTE, ALMOND FLAVOR, SLICED ALMOND, SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). **ICING:** SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SHORTENING (HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL WITH MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE), CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, AGAR, DEXTROSE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, SALT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, VANILLIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY, TREE NUT (ALMOND).

Nutrition Facts

Serv. Size: 1 roll (98g), Servings: 1,
Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 320, Fat Cal. 130, **Total Fat** 15g (23%DV), Sat. Fat 4.5g (23%DV), *Trans* Fat 2.5g, **Cholest.** 25mg (8%DV), **Sodium** 380mg (16%DV), **Total carb.** 45g (15%DV), Fiber 3g (12%DV), Sugars 19g, **Protein** 6g, Vitamin A (0%DV), Vitamin C (0%DV), Calcium (2%DV), Iron (0%DV). Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.